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TO: Amendment Section
Division of Corporations

»

supjecT: Grace Lutheran Ch

" »r

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

urch of Clearwater inc.

{Name ¢l Corporation}

DOCUMENT NUMBER:___ 701 0971

The enclosed Articles of Correction and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Anne Burson

{Name ol Person}

Girace Lutheran Church

{Nameof FirayCompany)

112 N. Hiqjh\unc\ Age.

(Address)

Cleorwater Florida 3375%

TCTty/Staie and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

d&hllc-e. Cote at( T3 ) HHe-50%6b
{Name of Person) (Arez Code & Daytime 1elephone Nuimber)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

Il’($35.00 Filing Fee
O $43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

Mailing Address:
Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

O $43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

O3 $52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status &
Certified Copy

Street Address:
Amendment Section
Division of Corporations

409 E. Gaines Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32399




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Glenda E. Hood
Secretary of State

May 10, 2004

ANNE BURSON

GRACE LUTHERAN CHURCH
1812 N. HIGHLAND AVE.
CLEARWATER, FL 33755

SUBJECT: GRACE LUTHERN CHURCH OF CLEARWATER, INC,,
CLEARWATER, FLORIDA
Ref. Number: 701097

We have received your document for GRACE LUTHERN CHURCH OF
CLEARWATER, INC., CLEARWATER, FLORIDA and your check(s) totaling
$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being
returned for the following correction(s):

The current name of the entity is as referenced above. Please correct your
document accordingly.

Articles of Correction must be filed within 30 days of the file date of the document
that is being corrected. As the time period for filing Articles of Correction has
expired, an amendment to the articles of incorporation could be filed at this time.
We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or
your filing will be considered abandoned.

if you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call
(850) 245-6964.

Irene Albritton
Document Specialist Letter Number: 404A00032209
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Grace Lutheran Church

With Christ as the center of our lives, we will
actively follow His command to share Gods love
and blessings with all people. —Mission Statement

June 1, 2004

Florida Dept. of State
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Subject: Grace Luthern Church of Clearwater, Inc., Clearwater, Florida
Ref. Number 701097

Attention: Irene Albritton, Document Specialist

Attached is our Article of Amendment for your letter of May 10, 2004 and your telephone conversation
June 1, 2004 with Emil Carlson, President, Grace Lutheran Church.

i Pl

Emil Carlson
President, Grace Lutheran Church

1812 North Highland Avenue, Clearwater, Florida 33755 Phone (727) 446-5026
The Rev. C. Phillip Whitener, Pastor Fax (727) 441-9730
The Rev. Dr. Andrew M. Laney, Pastoral Assistant E-mail: graceclw(@verizon.net




ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Filtt

tO DW!SION 0‘?’ CYCJP[IJF':ORIATH%'H
2005 JUN-T7 PM 3: 37
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
of

Grace Lu'i‘hern Church of Clearwater, Inc.,

Cleoarwater, Florida
(present name)

TJ01097
(Document Number of Corporation (If known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, the undersigned Florida
nonprofit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation.

FIRST: ) Amendment(s) adopted: (INDICATE ARTICLE NUMBER(S) BEING AMENDED, ADDED OR
DELETED.

C.ho.ncjp_ “Groce Luthern Chureh of Clearwater, inc,
C’LE&& waTER, Feonrpa +o X
"“Groce Lutheran Church of ClearwaTer fac.

‘r

CLeawpres , foo®iDA

SECOND: The date of adoption of the amendment(s) was: June {, acoy
THIRD: Adoption of Amendment {CHECK ONE)

U The amendment(s) was(were) adopted by the members and the number of votes
cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

E(Thc:re are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment. The
amendment(s) was(were) adopted by the board of directors.

Zoild Glfr

Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, President or other officer

Emil Car/son

Typed or printed name

President June 1, 2004

Title Date




